7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:25 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:20 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

9:15 p.m.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting
August 26, 2019
7:00 p.m.
Foxborough High School Media Center

Visitors

Approval of Minutes

Teaching and Learning Highlight
School Resource Officers

Lt. Michael Grace, SRO Will Monterroso

Sheriff’s Task Force on Juvenile Substance Abuse & Mental Health
Ms. Tina Belanger

Elementary School Improvement Plans
Ms. Michele McCarthy, Mr. Mike Stanton, Dr. Moira Rodgers

Update on Summer Work and Preparation for the Opening of School
Mr. Bill Yukna, Mr. Aaron Hyre, Mr. Tony Moussalli

School Committee Vote to Approve 2019-2020 School District Goals

Review of Substitute Teacher Pay Rates
Mr. Bill Yukna

First Reading of Policies:
e BEDH: Public Participation at School Committee Meetings
e JFABD: Homeless Students: Enrollment Rights & Services
e JFABE: Educational Opportunities for Children in Foster Care

Other Matters



