## SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

## Regular Meeting August 26, 2019 7:00 p.m. Foxborough High School Media Center

7:00 p.m.	Visitors
7:05 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:10 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight School Resource Officers Lt. Michael Grace, SRO Will Monterroso
7:25 p.m.	Sheriff's Task Force on Juvenile Substance Abuse & Mental Health Ms. Tina Belanger
7:30 p.m.	Elementary School Improvement Plans Ms. Michele McCarthy, Mr. Mike Stanton, Dr. Moira Rodgers
7:50 p.m.	Update on Summer Work and Preparation for the Opening of School Mr. Bill Yukna, Mr. Aaron Hyre, Mr. Tony Moussalli
8:20 p.m.	School Committee Vote to Approve 2019-2020 School District Goals
8:30 p.m.	Review of Substitute Teacher Pay Rates Mr. Bill Yukna
8:45 p.m.	First Reading of Policies:  • BEDH: Public Participation at School Committee Meetings  • JFABD: Homeless Students: Enrollment Rights & Services  • JFABE: Educational Opportunities for Children in Foster Care
9:15 p.m.	Other Matters